

A3 Communications Joins Corning Cable Systems' Network of Preferred Installers

COLUMBIA, SC (December 3, 2013) — A3 Communications, Inc., a Southeastern information technology (IT), security and communications firm, announced today its addition to the Corning Cable Systems' Network of Preferred Installers.

Corning Cable Systems, in business for over 30 years, is the only company in the industry with a primary focus on fiber cabling solutions. From pioneering the loose tube cable design to the development of the industry's first preterminated solution, Corning Cable Systems continues to remain the world's leading developer and manufacturer of fiber optic communication products for LAN and data center solutions.

Corning Cable Systems nationwide Network of Preferred Installers (NPI) are carefully selected and trained. Members must meet stringent requirements for technical experience, financial strength and proven dedication to quality. As a member of the NPI program, A3 is required to stay abreast on the latest technologies and product solutions through training courses taught by wellseasoned Corning Cable Systems field-experienced experts. Corning Cable Systems NPI Program protects LANscape Fiber Optic Cabling Solutions for up to 25 years. The warranty covers total system performance as well as each product component of the Corning Cable Systems solution. Together with Corning Cable Systems, A3 can guarantee to repair or replace defective products free of charge for up to 25 years after installation.

About A3 Communications, Inc. — With offices in Columbia, Charleston, Greenville and Atlanta, A3 Communications is one of America's fastest growing systems integrators. Founded in 1990, A3 provides a broad range of IT and security solutions for the public and private sectors, including: unified communications; managed IT services; virtualization and storage; structured cabling; enterprise networking and wireless; IP video surveillance and access control; network security; and audio/visual solutions. Their highly certified and experienced staff offers comprehensive support and maintenance available 24 hours a day, seven days a week. For more information on A3 Communications, visit www. a3communications.com.

FROM THE PRESIDENT

"We are excited to become a member of Corning's Network of Preferred Installers. This allows us to provide our customers with more cabling options that include extended warranties."

-Brian Thomas, President

Corning Cable Systems Network of Preferred Installers

A3 Communications Irmo, SC

2013 Member in Good Standing